Preamble to AR.175 Failure to attend Investigation – AR.175(f) Inappropriate Social Media – AR.175(qq) Anti-Racial Vilification – AR.175(z)

Rules:

Please amend the preamble to AR.175 as follows:

"AR.175

The Principal Racing Authority (or the Stewards exercising powers delegated to them) may penalise;"

Date of Effect: 1 June, 2015

Please amend AR.175(f) as follows:

"AR.175

The Principal Racing Authority (or the Stewards exercising powers delegated to them) may penalise;

(f) Any person who refuses or fails to attend or give evidence at any investigation, inquiry or appeal when directed or requested by the Principal Racing Authority, or other person authorised by the Principal Racing Authority, to do so."

Date of Effect: 1 June, 2015

Please add AR.175(qq) as follows:

"AR.175

The Principal Racing Authority (or the Stewards exercising powers delegated to them) may penalise;

(qq) Any person who in their opinion, is guilty of engaging in the publishing or posting on any social media platform or channel any material, content or comment that is obscene, offensive, defamatory, racist, threatening, harassing, discriminating or abusive to any other person or entity involved in the racing industry."

Date of Effect: 1 June, 2015

Please add AR.175(z) as follows:

"AR.175

The Principal Racing Authority (or the Stewards exercising powers delegated to them) may penalise;

(z) Any person who engages in any conduct which threatens, disparages, vilifies or insults another person (the 'other person') on any basis, including but not limited to, a person's race, religion, colour, descent, and/or national or ethnic origin, special ability/disability or sexual orientation, preference or identity, while the other person is acting in the course of his or her duties in the racing industry. "

Date of Effect: 1 June, 2015